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Stress Test: Asset Coverage Test
Element Amount Description

A 311.195.235.864 Loan Pool

B 7.504.080.025 Cash

C 16.898.149.983 Collateral Reserve Account

D 3.842.000.385 Liquidity Reserve Ledgers

W 0 Customer Deposits

Sum 339.439.466.257 A + B + C + D - W

CB 295.827.351.988 Principal Amount Outstanding of the Covered
Bonds

Surplus/Gap 43.612.114.270 Sum - CB

OC 14,7% Over Collateralization

Passed 1 Is Test Passed? (1=Yes/0=No)

As is outlined in the prospectus, the Asset Coverage Test (ACT) must be passed.

Stress Test: Interest Rate Sensitivity
Description Nominal Base Case Up 100 bp Down 100 bp

Covered Bonds Issuance 295.827 323.542 313.217 334.582

Underlying Loan Pool 311.195 337.246 297.810 385.512

Bank Account 28.244 28.244 28.244 28.244

Over Collateralization 43.612 41.948 12.837 79.174

Over Collateralization % 14,7% 13,0% 4,1% 23,7%

As is outlined in the prospectus, the Mark-To-Market (MTM) value of the underlying loan pool must exceed the MTM value of the Covered Bonds issuance.
Furthermore, the program must withstand a parallel shift in the risk free interest curve with respect to net MTM value. The Base Case shows MTM values for the
current environment, the next column shows an upward parallel shift of a 100 basis points and the third column similarly shows a parallel 100 bp downward shift.

Cashflow Projection
Description Aug
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Bank Account 28.244,2

Covered Bonds: 22.715,2 2.340,0 624,2 469,5 2.340,3 624,2 637,0

Loans in Default: 22,0 21,9 22,0 22,0 22,0 21,9 21,9 21,9 21,9 21,9 21,9 21,9

Performing Loans: 1.391,1 1.632,2 1.633,0 1.632,4 1.632,5 1.630,4 1.630,6 1.629,6 1.629,3 1.629,0 1.646,1 1.628,4

Cumulative
Balance:

28.244,2 6.920,1 6.212,2 7.845,2 8.853,4 10.016,4 11.646,8 13.277,4 12.566,7 14.196,0 15.200,9 16.210,0 17.838,4

The cashflow coverage measures the ability of the underlying loan pool to service the programs debt obligation on its own. Ignoring both infusion of cash and
new loans it is a snapshot view of the debt servicing capability of the pool. Cashflow from mortgages in default (30 days or more) is ignored. The cumulative
Balance shows how cash is accumulated or drained from the Covered Bond account.

Indexation Balance
Description Indexed Non-Indexed Total

Underlying Loans 106.433 204.762 311.195

Covered Bonds Issuance -117.760 -71.720 -190.230

Net -11.327 133.042 120.965



 

 

Arion Bank strives to keep a balance between indexed loans and liabilities and non-indexed loans and liabilities. A part of this effort is to keep the balance of
loans higher than liabilities for both indexed and non-indexed products.

This is an automatically generated report from Arion Banks Risk Management. The information herein might change at a later date without notice. All amounts in Millions ISK.
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Risk Management: Sævarur Einarsson, saevardur.einarsson[ at ]arionbanki.is


